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Executive Summary 

 

Two-day workshop was organized by Department of Management Sciences, COMSATS, Lahore 

and Institute of Research Promotion (IRP) on 31st December and 1st January, 2010, in 

COMSATS, Lahore . The workshop contents were designed in consultation with academic 

experts, supervisors and PhD level students.  

 

The workshop was marketed to universities, R&D organizations, PhD students and faculty 

members of the academic institutions.  

 

First day of workshop was for local participants of COMSATS and IRP. The researchers of other 

cities attended the workshop on next day. Around 90+ people were trained in two days, yielding 

high level of satisfaction and positive word of mouth. Participants were excited and committed to 

attend the next workshop by the same organizers. Participants were also comfortable with 

arrangements and logistics of COMSATS, Lahore .  

 

Around eight types of concepts and practices were discussed and shared. The trainer shared the 

concepts, practices, real-life cases and applications n literature writing. The participants also 

actively shared their views and problems in current research activities. 

 

The workshop motivated the management of IRP and COMSATS, Lahore , participants and 

other researchers to join hands for the promotion of research culture in Pakistan . The workshop 

participants appreciated the IRP efforts for the promotion of research culture in Pakistan and 

offered their commitments in future activities.  

 



Purpose of the Workshop 
The workshop aims to develop basic understanding about developing literature review for 

research papers, thesis and analysis. It was a pure learning environment that was arranged to 

cater the basic needs of M.Phil and PhD scholars and also for the researchers of academia and 

corporate sector.  

 

This one-day workshop was a unique blend of theory and practices with following objectives:  

 To facilitate in conceptual understanding of Literature Review (LR) 

 To share the real life experiences include writing, formatting, evaluating and synthesizing 

knowledge contents 

 To train scholars in executing their research assignments 

 To aware participants about critical writing patterns 

 To introduce data searching patterns 

 To share learning about reference & citation patterns  

 To help people avoid plagiarism 

Workshop Contents 
The workshop contents were designed in consultation with the IRP advisors, research scholars 

and research supervisors of the universities. The following contents were planned and delivered.  

 Purpose of literature review (LR) 

 Searching and finding online and print sources for LR 

 Evaluating LR sources for relevance and reliability 

 Reading critically 

 Analyzing and synthesizing findings 

 Writing and presenting literature review 

 Citing sources in text and reference list/bibliography 

 Avoiding plagiarism 
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Dr. Hafsa 

Zaneb 
UVAS AP hafsa.zaneb@uvas.edu.pk  

Dr. Haroon 

Rashid 
IUB Lecturer haroononline@hotmail.com  

Naveed 

Ehsan 
Air University  Lecturer navid_ihsan@yahoo.com  

Saghir 

Hussain 
Bahria University  Student saghirhussain@yahoo.com  

Fouzia Ali Hailey College  Lecturer funkys11@hotmail.com  
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Khan 
IUB Lecturer mannan.bwp@gmail.com  

Zafar Iqbal IUB A/P zaferiqbal101@hotmail.com  
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Mahnaz M. 

Ali 
University of Gujrat  Lecturer mahnaz.ali@uog.edu.pk  

Azhar Rauf FAST-NU A/P azhar.rauf@nu.edu.pk  

Abre  

Rehmat 

Qurat-ul-Ain 

University of Gujrat  Lecturer abre.rehmat@uog.edu.pk  

Ishtiaq 

Ahmad 
NUST Librarian ishtiaqlodhi@yahoo.com  

Akmal Fiaz NUST Dir. Gen (NIT) akmalfiaz@gmail.com  

Umer Farooq GUB Lecturer pathophysio@hotmail.com  

Dr.Muhamm

ad Ijaz 
UVAS PhD Scholar dr_ijaz07@yahoo.com  

Dr. 

Muhammad 

Avais 

UVAS PhD Scholar avaismuhammad@yahoo.com  

M. Fayyaz 

Ahmad 
UET PhD Scholar ce_fayyaz@yahoo.com  

M. Azhar 

Sheikh 
IUB Lecturer sheikhazhar20005@yahoo.com  

Dr. Ishtiaq 

Gondal 
Punjab University  Assistant Professor ishtiaqgondal@hotmail.com  

Umar Farooq UVAS Lecturer umarbargue@hotmail.com  

Zahra Khan UVAS Lecturer great.future85@gmail.com  

Farrukh 

Naveed 
IUB Lecturer furrukhnaveed@gmail.com  

M. Salman 

Mustafa 
TEVTA 

AssistantDirector(R

&D) 
msalmanmustafa@gmail.com  

Engg. 

Muhammad 

Arslan 

TEVTA DY Director arslaneng@gmail.com  

Ubaid ur 

Rehman 
TEVTA Assistant Director ubaid_222@yahoo.com  

Dr. Umer 

Rashid 
GCUF Assistant Director umer..rashid@yahoo.com  

Dr. Abdullah 

Ijaz Hussain 
GCUF Lecturer abdullahijaz@gmail.com  

Dr. Farooq 

Anwar 
UAF, FSD Assistant Professor fqanwar@yahoo.com  

Farah Naz UMT Deputy Dir. farah454@hotmail.com 

M. Saeed UMT SST msraipuri@yahoo.com  

Ijaz Ahmad 

Tatlah 
UMT Principal talah333@yahoo.com  

Abide Khalid UET Assistant Professor khalidabide@hotmail.com  

Hammad UMT Assistant Professor honohsin1@gmail.com  
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Mohsin 

Muhammad 

Ishtiaq 
COMSATS-Lahore Assistant Professor mishtiaq@ciit.edu.pk  

Abdul 

Farooq 
COMSATS-Lahore A/P a_farooque@hotmail.com  

M. Mussaffa 

Butt 
COMSATS C.O mussaffa@gmail.com  

Samar Kamal COMSATS AP samarkamal@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Tariq 

Hameed Alvi 
COMSATS Lecturer tariqhalvi@gmail.com  

Syyeda 

Hameed 

Batool 

IRP/COMSATS Visiting Faculty fahmeed1232@hotmail.com  

Sarfaraz 

Ahmad 
IRP Coordination Officer sarfaraz@irp.edu.pk  

Rozeen 

Shaukat 
IRP Prg. Coordinator research@irp.edu.pk  

Hina Amir COMSATS Prg. Officer hinaamir@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

M.Ibrahim 

Abdullah 
COMSATS Research Associate mibrahim98@hotmail.com  

Umair Saeed COMSATS Prg. Officer umair.444@gmail.com  

Adeel Tariq COMSATS Research Associate joinadeeltrq@yahoo.com  

Waqas Babar COMSATS Network Support waqass@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Saqib 

Mughal 
IRP Marketing Officer saqib@irp.edu.pk  

M. 

Mahmood 

Shah Khan 

IRP Research mmshahkhan@hotmail.com  

Ateeq-ur-

Rehmman 
IRP Manager ctd@irp.edu.pk  

Mudasir 

Nazir 
IRP   n_muddassar@yahoo.com  

Sadaf Fatima COMSATS Lecturer sadaffatima@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Amna 

Naveed 
COMSATS Lecturer amnanaveed@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Iffat Khalid COMSATS Lecturer iffatkhalid@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Adnan Ali NUML Lecturer sinanju786@yahoo.com  

Hamid Malik IRP Researcher induss_pak@hotmail.com  

Mujahid Ali IRP Coordinator mujahid@irp.edu.pk  

Zafar-uz-

Zaman 
COMSATS Lecturer zanjum@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Sami ullah 

Lashari 
COMSATS Lecturer sameelashari@ciitlahore.edu.pk  
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Dr. Saba 

Badar 
UVAS A.D.R sababadar@uvas.edu.pk  

Dr. Nazia 

Tahir 
    drnaziatahir@yahoo.com  

Irfan Yousaf COMSATS Assistant Professor   

Syed 

Khurram 

Jafri 

COMSATS Assistant Professor khurramjafri1970@yahoo.com  

Tania Iqbal IRP Account Officer tania@irp.edu.pk  

Zain Majid IRP Manager CLS zain@irp.edu.pk 

Tariq Najam COMSATS Librarian tariqnajami@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Fahmeed 

Idrees 
COMSATS Lecturer fahmeed@gmail.com  

Zainab 

Ahsan 
COMSATS Lecturer zainabahsan@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Fukaiha 

Kakakhail 
COMSATS Lecturer fukaiha@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Faiza Hassan COMSATS R.A faizahassan@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Abid Sharif COMSATS Lecturer abidpd@yahoo.com  

Umar Safdar COMSATS Lecturer umarsafdar@yahoo.com  

Muhammad 

Afzal 
IRP Coordinator afzal.muhammad42@gmail.com  

M. Rehamn 

Shaukat 
COMSATS Lecturer rshaukat@ciiitlahore.edu.pk  

Syed M Irfan COMSATS Assistant Professor syedirfan@ciitlahore.edu.pk 

Ayesha Aziz COMSATS Lecturer ayesha.aziz@ciitlahore.edu.pk  

Madiha 

Khalid 
COMSATS Lecturer madihakhalid@ciitlahore.edu.pk  
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